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Category

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment
Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Total Number of
Students

149
4,417

238
9,813
1,042

897
1,033
1,531

4,503

729
569
56
5,857

Total Number of
In-State Students

141
3,921
189
8,717
972
847
968
1,447

4,234

580
464
52

5,330

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

NA
NA

5
2,564
324
265
289
332

1,210

NA

NA
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HOPE/Zell
Scholarship
Dalton State College Sophomore 909 879 397
Junior 780 742 389
Senior 990 925 348
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 4,285 4,112 1,826
Senior
Dual Enrollment 241 231 NA
Transients and Other 9 9 NA
Total Students 4,535 4,352 1,826
East Georgia State College Freshman 1,106 1,010 215
Sophomore 316 277 73
Junior 75 67 10
Senior 22 16 3
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 1,519 1,370 301
Senior
Dual Enrollment 355 278 NA
Transients and Other 26 26 3
Total Students 1,900 1,674 304
Fort Valley State University Freshman 934 853 349
Sophomore 511 442 151
Junior 437 392 152
Senior 460 426 135
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,342 2,113 787
Senior
Dual Enrollment 12 12 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 245 204 NA
Transients and Other 10 10 NA
Total Students 2,609 2,339 787
Georgia College & State University Freshman 1,561 1,539 1,272
Sophomore 1,312 1,290 938
Junior 1,089 1,066 792
Senior 1,223 1,208 887
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 5,185 5,103 3,889
Senior
Dual Enrollment 60 58 NA
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Total Number of
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Institution Category
Georgia College & State University Graduate, Professional, & Residents 1,050
Transients and Other 20
Total Students 6,315

Total Number of
In-State Students

943

6,109

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

NA
NA

3,889
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Georgia Southern University Senior 5,389 4,863 2,266
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 20,634 18,678 9,720
Senior
Dual Enrollment 799 474 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 3,503 2,923 NA
Transients and Other 570 414 5
Total Students 25,506 22,489 9,725
Georgia Southwestern State University = Freshman 653 604 232
Sophomore 396 347 139
Junior 451 398 164
Senior 579 502 153
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,079 1,851 688
Senior
Dual Enrollment 220 87 NA
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 597 425 NA
Transients and Other 180 49 3
Total Students 3,076 2,412 691
Georgia State University Freshman 14,915 12,982 5,334
Sophomore 11,323 9,988 3,916
Junior 6,565 5,964 3,021
Senior 8,637 7,967 3,122
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 41,440 36,901 15,393
Senior
Dual Enrollment 2,402 2,304 1
Graduate, Professional, & Residents 7,593 5,004 NA
Transients and Other 560 490 3
Total Students 51,995 44,699 15,397
Gordon State College Freshman 1,216 1,188 346
Sophomore 586 574 160
Junior 451 446 134
Senior 408 407 119
Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, 2,661 2,615 759
Senior
Dual Enrollment 458 458 1
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Gordon State College

Kennesaw State University

Middle Georgia State University

Savannah State University

South Georgia State College
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Category

Transients and Other
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomare, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Total Number of
Students

25
3,144
10,890
9,153
8,145
9,873

38,061

712
4,263
232
43,268
2,058
1,278
1,386
1,867

6,589

544
429
127
7,689
1,018
566
469
589

2,642

79
205
36
2,962
832

343

Total Number of
In-State Students

25
3,098
10,472
8,759
7,787
9,295

36,313

678
3,276
189
40,456
1,897
1,183
1,254
1,655

5,989

512
317
116
6,934
855
470
374
481

2,180

NA
165
27
2,372
778

325
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Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

NA
760
6,863
4,981
4,323
3,633

19,800

NA

NA

2
19,802
612
399
464
450

1,925

NA
NA

3
1,928
313
151
113
147

724

NA
NA
NA
724
302

129
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South Georgia State College

University of Georgia

University of North Georgia

University of West Georgia
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Category

Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment
Transients and Other
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Graduate, Professional, & Residents
Transients and Other

Total Students

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Dual Enrollment

Total Number of
Students

231
154

1,560

216

18
1,794
5,152
7,125
8,064
10,205

30,546

78
9,893
90
40,607
5,713
4,043
3,000
2,945

15,701

1,335
790
220

18,046

2,251

1,767

1,835

2,087

7,940

655

Total Number of
In-State Students

In-state Students

Received
HOPE/Zell
Scholarship

226 97
151 68
1,480 596
210 NA
16 1
1,706 597
3,688 3,543
6,001 5,424
7,122 6,325
9,041 7,254
25,852 22,546
78 NA
5,666 95
20 NA
31,616 22,641
5,514 3,130
3,889 2,054
2,876 1,561
2,791 1,393
15,070 8,138
1,307 NA
691 NA
188 11
17,256 8,149
2,114 1,157
1,660 786
1,727 864
1,964 884
7,465 3,691
599 NA
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"Transients and Other" students are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are
enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate, Professional, & Residents programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master
of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as
scholarship recipients.
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