Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College				

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Augusta University	Dual Enrollment	149	141	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	4,417	3,921	NA
	Transients and Other	238	189	5
	Total Students	9,813	8,717	2,564
Clayton State University	Freshman	1,042	972	324
	Sophomore	897	847	265
	Junior	1,033	968	289
	Senior	1,531	1,447	332
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,503	4,234	1,210
	Dual Enrollment	729	580	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	569	464	NA
	Transients and Other	56	52	3
	Total Students	5,857	5,330	

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Dalton State College	Sophomore	909	879	397
	Junior	780	742	389
	Senior	990	925	348
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	4,285	4,112	1,826
	Dual Enrollment	241	231	NA
	Transients and Other	9	9	NA
	Total Students	4,535	4,352	1,826
East Georgia State College	Freshman	1,106	1,010	215
	Sophomore	316	277	73
	Junior	75	67	10
	Senior	22	16	3
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	1,519	1,370	301
	Dual Enrollment	355	278	NA
	Transients and Other	26	26	3
	Total Students	1,900	1,674	304
Fort Valley State University	Freshman	934	853	349
	Sophomore	511	442	151
	Junior	437	392	152
	Senior	460	426	135
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,342	2,113	787
	Dual Enrollment	12	12	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	245	204	NA
	Transients and Other	10	10	NA
	Total Students	2,609	2,339	787
Georgia College & State University	Freshman	1,561	1,539	1,272
	Sophomore	1,312	1,290	938
	Junior	1,089	1,066	792
	Senior	1,223	1,208	887
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,185	5,103	3,889
	Dual Enrollment	60	58	NA

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Georgia College & State University	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	1,050	943	NA
	Transients and Other	20	5	NA
	Total Students	6,315	6,109	3,889

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Georgia Southern University	Senior	5,389	4,863	2,266
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	20,634	18,678	9,720
	Dual Enrollment	799	474	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	3,503	2,923	NA
	Transients and Other	570	414	5
	Total Students	25,506	22,489	9,725
Georgia Southwestern State University	Freshman	653	604	232
	Sophomore	396	347	139
	Junior	451	398	164
	Senior	579	502	153
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,079	1,851	688
	Dual Enrollment	220	87	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	597	425	NA
	Transients and Other	180	49	3
	Total Students	3,076	2,412	691
Georgia State University	Freshman	14,915	12,982	5,334
	Sophomore	11,323	9,988	3,916
	Junior	6,565	5,964	3,021
	Senior	8,637	7,967	3,122
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	41,440	36,901	15,393
	Dual Enrollment	2,402	2,304	1
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	7,593	5,004	NA
	Transients and Other	560	490	3
	Total Students	51,995	44,699	15,397
Gordon State College	Freshman	1,216	1,188	346
	Sophomore	586	574	160
	Junior	451	446	134
	Senior	408	407	119
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,661	2,615	759
	Dual Enrollment	458	458	1

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
Gordon State College	Transients and Other	25	25	NA
	Total Students	3,144	3,098	760
Kennesaw State University	Freshman	10,890	10,472	6,863
	Sophomore	9,153	8,759	4,981
	Junior	8,145	7,787	4,323
	Senior	9,873	9,295	3,633
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	38,061	36,313	19,800
	Dual Enrollment	712	678	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	4,263	3,276	NA
	Transients and Other	232	189	2
	Total Students	43,268	40,456	19,802
Middle Georgia State University	Freshman	2,058	1,897	612
	Sophomore	1,278	1,183	399
	Junior	1,386	1,254	464
	Senior	1,867	1,655	450
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	6,589	5,989	1,925
	Dual Enrollment	544	512	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	429	317	NA
	Transients and Other	127	116	3
	Total Students	7,689	6,934	1,928
Savannah State University	Freshman	1,018	855	313
	Sophomore	566	470	151
	Junior	469	374	113
	Senior	589	481	147
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	2,642	2,180	724
	Dual Enrollment	79	NA	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	205	165	NA
	Transients and Other	36	27	NA
	Total Students	2,962	2,372	724
South Georgia State College	Freshman	832	778	302
	Sophomore	343	325	129

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/Zell Scholarship
South Georgia State College	Junior	231	226	97
	Senior	154	151	68
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	1,560	1,480	596
	Dual Enrollment	216	210	NA
	Transients and Other	18	16	1
	Total Students	1,794	1,706	597
University of Georgia	Freshman	5,152	3,688	3,543
	Sophomore	7,125	6,001	5,424
	Junior	8,064	7,122	6,325
	Senior	10,205	9,041	7,254
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	30,546	25,852	22,546
	Dual Enrollment	78	78	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	9,893	5,666	95
	Transients and Other	90	20	NA
	Total Students	40,607	31,616	22,641
University of North Georgia	Freshman	5,713	5,514	3,130
	Sophomore	4,043	3,889	2,054
	Junior	3,000	2,876	1,561
	Senior	2,945	2,791	1,393
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	15,701	15,070	8,138
	Dual Enrollment	1,335	1,307	NA
	Graduate, Professional, & Residents	790	691	NA
	Transients and Other	220	188	11
	Total Students	18,046	17,256	8,149
University of West Georgia	Freshman	2,251	2,114	1,157
	Sophomore	1,767	1,660	786
	Junior	1,835	1,727	864
	Senior	2,087	1,964	884
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	7,940	7,465	3,691
	Dual Enrollment	655	599	NA

Institution	Category	

"Transients and Other" students are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate, Professional, & Residents programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as scholarship recipients.